s NCBON

North Carolina Board of Nursing

Administrative Hearings Agenda
May 21, 2025

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

AB

BE

EB

AL

DP

Mission

The mission of the North Carolina Board of Nursing is to protect

the public by regulating the practice of nursing.

Recommended Decisions
March 26, 2025

1. Paul Emil Pellini, RN # 219943 & CRNA #2854

2. Johanna Slaydon Green, RN #233317
3. Christian Polson, SC RN #235627
4. Karen Soyars Garretson, RN #127690

Recommended Decisions

April 30, 2025
1. Andrea Shelton, RN #172565

2. Jamie Kluttz Honeycutt, RN #172565
3. Natashia Gerivon Fields, LPN #68152

Kelly Leigh Gentry, RN #234497

Attorney Landon White

Janelle Rose Taylor Bullock, SC RN #23281
Danny Thomas Ross, LPN #72567

William Robert Simpson, RN #259242

Eke Jasper Onuoha, RN #351597
Attorney Lex-Jordan Ibegbu



