

Mission

The mission of the North Carolina Board of Nursing is to protect the public by regulating the practice of nursing.

9:00 a.m. Recommended Decisions

March 26, 2025

- 1. Paul Emil Pellini, RN # 219943 & CRNA #2854
- 2. Johanna Slaydon Green, RN #233317
- 3. Christian Polson, SC RN #235627
- 4. Karen Soyars Garretson, RN #127690

Recommended Decisions

April 30, 2025

- 1. Andrea Shelton, RN #172565
- 2. Jamie Kluttz Honeycutt, RN #172565
- 3. Natashia Gerivon Fields, LPN #68152

9:30 a.m.	AB	Kelly Leigh Gentry, RN #234497 Attorney Landon White
9:45 a.m.	BE	Janelle Rose Taylor Bullock, SC RN #23281
10:15 a.m.	ЕВ	Danny Thomas Ross, LPN #72567
10:45 a.m.	AL	William Robert Simpson, RN #259242
11:15 a.m.	DP	Eke Jasper Onuoha, RN #351597 Attorney Lex-Jordan Ibegbu